(R)3
(A)2
1(P)
C: 0.61 dm3/(s·bar)
{Rc 3/8 (Passage 2 → 3)}
A single valve with 6 valve
functions
(Universal porting type)

3 8 03
Surge voltage suppressor
How to Order
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Direct Operated Poppet Type
VT325 Series
Rubber Seal
Q
—
F
N
T
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
1449
DO DIN terminal, Without connector
DOL DIN terminal with indicator light, Without connector
∗∗ For the coil rated voltage (Semi-Standard ∗), please contact SMC.
Note) A gasket must be ordered separately for DO and DOL.
Gasket part no.: DXT087-27-2
VT325 Series
5.5 0.37 1.4 5.9 0.35 1.5 5.5 0.33 1.4 5.7 0.32 1.4
5.5 0.37 1.4 6.1 0.37 1.6 5.7 0.34 1.4 6.6 0.25 1.5
Construction
De-energized Energized
1
2
3
1. For vacuum
3. Manual override with lock
1) Using a screwdriver, push the manual
override button that is located in the
head portion of the solenoid valve in
order to directly push the spool valve
downward, thus causing the valve to
switch.
2) With the button remaining pushed down,
turn it approximately 90° clockwise or
counterclockwise to maintain the manual
override locked state.
3) To revert to the original state, keep
the button pushed down and turn it
approximately 90° clockwise.
Pressure range –101.2 kPa to 0.1 MPa
Circuit for Indicator Light
AC
DIN terminal
with indicator light
DC
(DL)
1) Since this valve has slight air leakage,
it can not be used for holding vacuum
(including positive pressure holding) in
the pressure container.
2. With surge voltage suppressor, with
indicator light
Operation principle